
ESEA/ESSA Monitoring OPI Contacts

For questions about ESEA/ESSA Title I, II, III, IV-A, and Title IX desk monitoring review 
contact:

CC-A - CC-G; CC-L - CC-T
Kimberly Rebich
Federal Grants Coordinator
Kimberly.Rebich@mt.gov
406-410-4578

Common Compliance State Assessments CC-H - CC-K - State Assessments
Marcy Fortner
Assessment Specialist
MFortner@mt.gov
406-444-3511

Title I, Part A Kimberly Rebich
Federal Grants Coordinator
Kimberly.Rebich@mt.gov
406-410-4578

Title II, Part A Heather Jones
Federal Grants Coordinator 
Heather.Jones@mt.gov 
406-444-0794

Title III Serena Wright
English Learner Specialist
Serena.Wright@mt.gov

406-410-4098

Common Compliance

Overall General Questions, Processes, 
Procedures

Kimberly Rebich
Federal Grants Coordinator 
Kimberly.Rebich@mt.gov
406-410-4578
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Title IX, McKinney-Vento Justine Guthrie
Homeless Education Coordinator
justine.guthrie@mt.gov
406-410-4098

Title Private School Participation Zach Hawkins
Private School Ombudsman 
zachariah.hawkins@mt.gov
406-410-4578

Title IV-A, SSAE Paige Sedahl
Title IV Program Manager
Paige.Sedahl@mt.gov
406-422-2821
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